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VENICE FLORIDA

%2025 Fox Lea Far f -

January 6-11, 2025

e Over $50,000 in Cash & Prizes! Yarasora
~ $250 to All Arounds and $500 to their Trainers!
TWO Qualifying Events SIX sets of AQHA points!

Fox Lea Farm, 800 North Auburn Road, Venice, FL 34292

All information at - www.foxleafarm.com
AQHA & NSBA

2025 Fox Lea AQHA Winter Quarter Horse Circuit Show Staff

Show Manager General Questions Stabling & RV Reservations
Mark Harrell Kim Farrell Becky VanDame
Caseyville, IL (941) 809-6365 (941) 809-6361

Judges - (including but not limited to)

Rebecca Halvorson Liz Baker Tonya Brown
Oklahoma Florida California
Rob Meneely Sara Simons Jeff Greaves
Georgia Texas Illinois

Glen Wells Chris Thompson Mike Rapley
Georgia South Carolina Simcoe, ON



http://www.foxleafarm.com/

Monday, January 6 - Noon — Premier Arena

1/501.
2/502.
3/503.
4/504.
5/505.
6/506.
7/507.
900.
8/508.
9/509.
10/510.
11/511.

Non Pro Green Horsemanship & NSBA
L1 Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

L1 Nov AM Select Horsemanship

Select Horsemanship & NSBA

L1 Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

LEAD LINE - FREE - Enter at the office
L2 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

L3 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

13/513.
14/514.
15/515.
16/516.
17/511.
18/518.

Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA

L2 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA $500 added

19/519.

301.

L3 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
Fun In The Sun $1000 Select Western Pleasure

20/520.

302.

L1 Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
Fun In The Sun $500 Green Western Pleasure

12/512.
300.

L1 Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
Fun In The Sun $250 Nov. Am. Western Pleasure

21/521.
22/5122.
23/523.
24/524.

L1 Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
L2 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
L3 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

Tuesday, January 7 - 8:00AM - Grande Arena

Left Side - 8:00 am

303.Fun In The Sun $1000 (qual.) 4 & over Nov. Horse Trail

25/5125.
26/526.

L1 Green Junior Trail & NSBA
L1 Green Senior Trail & NSBA

304. Fun In The Sun $500 Green Trail (Scores used)
305. Fun In The Sun $500 First Year Trail

Right Side - FOLLOWING EQUITATION
36/536. Amateur Trail & NSBA
309. Fun In The Sun $500 Amateur Trail

21/521.

Novice Select Trail & NSBA

37/537. Select Trail & NSBA
310. Fun In The Sun $500 Select Trail

28/29/529. Junior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
306. Fun In The Sun $500 Junior Trail

38/39/539. Senior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
308. Fun In The Sun $1000 Senior Trail

30/530.

L1 Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA

307. Fun In The Sun $500 Novice AM Trail

31/531.
32/532.
33/533.
34/534.
35/535.

40/540.
41/541.
41/542.
43/543.
44/544.
45/545.
46/546.
47/547.
48/548.
49/549.
50/550.

L1 Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

8:00AM - Premier Arena

L2 Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

L3 Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

L1 Novice Am Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L1 Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L2 Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

51/551.
52/552.
53/553.
54/554.
55/555.
56/556.
57/5517.
58/558.
59/559.
60/560.
61/561.

L1 Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L3 Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

L1 Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Equitation & NSBA

Select Equitation & NSBA

L1 Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
NonPro Green Equitation & NSBA




Wednesday, January 8th — Fun In The Sun 8:00 AM

% o

Ex{ra\/af,anza

Premier Arena

311.

$500 NSBA Open Driving

62/562 AQJunior Pleasure Driving & NSBA
63/563. AQ Senior Pleasure Driving & NSBA

312.

$500 NSBA Amateur Driving

64/564. AQ Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA

313. $500 NSBA Maturity Open Hunter Under Saddle

314. $1000 NSBA 3-year-old Open Hunter Under Saddle

315. $500 NSBA 3-year-old Ltd Rider Open HUS

316. $500 NSBA 3-year-old Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle

317. $1000 NSBA Maturity Non Pro HUS

318. $500 NSBA Maturity Ltd Non Pro HUS Saddle

319. S$1,000 Green HUS

320. $1,000 Susan Scott Memorial 4-5-Year-Old Open WP

312. $250 Novice Select HUS
30-minute break

322. $1000 Maiden Hunter Under Saddle

323. $1500 NSBA Carl Yamber Memorial Maturity Open Western Pleasure
S500 to highest placing COLOR Horse

324. $1000 NSBA Maturity Ltd Rider Open Western Pleasure

325. $1000 NSBA 3-year-old Open Western Pleasure

326. $500 NSBA 3-year-old Ltd Open Western Pleasure

327. $500 NSBA 3-year-old Non Pro Western Pleasure

328. $500 NSBA 3-year-old Non Pro Western Pleasure

329. $2500 NSBA $5000 Limited Horse Open Western Pleasure

330. $1000 NSBA Non-Pro Maturity Western Pleasure

331. $1000 NSBA Ltd Non-Pro Maturity Western Pleasure

332. $10,000 NSBA Maturity $10,000 Limited Horse Open Western Pleasure

with $$ to Highest Ltd Rider

**Payouts are only guaranteed for 3 riders or more**




Wednesday January 8th — Covered Arena 8:30AM

(Show Twice To 3 Judges)

65/565. Non Pro Green Showmanship 69/569. Select Showmanship & NSBA

66/566. L1 Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 70/5170. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
67/5617. Novice Select Showmanship & NSBA 71/571. L1 Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
68/568. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 72/572. Youth Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - Covered Arena 6 Judges

73. Amateur Yearling Geldings 101. Youth Yearlings Mares

74. Amateur 2 year old Geldings 102. Youth 2 year old Mares

75. Amateur 3 year old Geldings 103. Youth 3 year old Mares

76. Amateur Aged Geldings 104. Youth Aged Mares

77/577. Amateur Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA 105/605 Youth Perf Halter Mares & NSBA
78/79. Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings 106/107 Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
80. Youth Yearling Geldings 108. Yearling Mares

81. Youth 2 year old Geldings 109. 2 year old Mares

82. Youth 3 year old Geldings 110. 3 year old Mares

83. Youth Aged Geldings 111. Aged Mares

84/584. Youth Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA 112/612 Perf Halter Mares & NSBA
85/86. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings 113/114 Grand & Reserve Mares

87. Yearling Geldings 115. Amateur Yearling Stallions

88. 2 year old Geldings 116. Amateur 2 year old Stallions

89. 3 year old Geldings 117. Amateur 3 year old Stallions

90. Aged Geldings 118. Amateur Aged Stallions

91/591. Perf Halter Geldings & NSBA 119/619 Amateur Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
92/93. Grand & Reserve Geldings 120/121 Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions
94. Amateur Yearling Mares 122. Yearling Stallions

95. Amateur 2 year old Mares 123. 2 year old Stallions

96. Amateur 3 year old Mares 124. 3 year old Stallions

97. Amateur Aged Mares 125. Aged Stallions

98/598. Amateur Perf Halter Mares & NSBA 126/626 Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
99/100. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares 127/128 Grand & Reserve Stallions

Following Halter — Hunter 2 Arena 3 Judges

129/629. L1 Green Working Hunter & NSBA 142/642. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
130/630. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 143/643. Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA

131/631. Working Hunter & NSBA 144/644. Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
132/632. All Age Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 145/645. Amateur Jumping & NSBA

133/633. L1 Novice Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 146/646. Youth Jumping & NSBA

134/634. L1 Novice Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 147/647. Jumping & NSBA

135/635. L1 Novice Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 148/648. Jr. Hunter Hack & NSBA

136/636. L1 Novice Youth Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 149/649. L1 Novice Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
137/637. Select Working Hunter & NSBA 150/650. L1 Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
138/638. Select Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 151/651. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

139/639. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 152/652. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

140/640. Amateur Eq. Over Fences & NSBA 153/653. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

141/641. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 154/654. St. Hunter Hack & NSBA




Following Halter - Grande Arena 3 Judges

155/655. L1 Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
156/656. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
157/657. L1 Green Western Riding & NSBA
158/658. Jr. Western Riding & NSBA

159/659. L1 Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
160/660. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

161/661. Sr. Western Riding & NSBA

162/662. Amateur Working Western Riding & NSBA
163/663. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
164/664. Open Working Western Rail & NSBA
165/665. L1 Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

166/666. L1 Novice Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
167/667. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
168/668. L1 Novice Youth Riding & NSBA
169/669. YA Ranch Riding & NSBA

170/670. Ranch Riding & NSBA

171/671. Amateur Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA
172/672. Youth Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA
173/673. Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA

174. Youth Reining

175. Amateur Reining

176. Reining

Thursday, January 9th — 8:00AM Grande Arena

Left Side - 8:00am

25/525. L1 Green Junior Trail & NSBA
26/526. L1 Green Senior Trail & NSBA
27/527. Novice Select Trail & NSBA
28/29/529. Junior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA
30/530. L1 Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
31/531. L1 Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
32/532. Youth Trail & NSBA

33/533. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

34/534. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
35/535. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA

Right Side - FOLLOWING HUNTER UNDER SADDLE
36/536. Amateur Trail & NSBA

37/537. Select Trail & NSBA

38/39/539. Senior Trail (Level 2 & Level 3) & NSBA

Premier Arena After Left Side Of Trail

62/562. Junior Pleasure Driving & NSBA
64/564. Amateur Pleasure Driving & NSBA
63/563. Senior Pleasure Driving & NSBA

8:00AM Premier Arena

40/540. L2 Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

41/541. L1 Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
42/542. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

43/543. L3 Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

44/544. 11 Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
45/545. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

46/546. L1 Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
47/547. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

48/548. L1 Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
49/549. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

50/550. L2 Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

51/551. L1 Noice Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
52/552. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
53/553. Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

54/554. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
55/555. L3 Sr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
56/556. L1 Novice Amateur Equitation & NSBA
57/557. Amateur Equitation & NSBA

58/558. Select Equitation & NSBA

59/559. L1 Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA
60/560. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
61/561. Non Pro Green Equitation & NSBA




Friday, January 10th - 8:00AM Premier Arenal

1/501. Non Pro Green Horsemanship & NSBA
2/502. L1 Novice Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
3/503. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

4/504. L1 Nov AM Select Horsemanship

5/505. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

6/506. L1 Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
7/507. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

900. LEAD LINE - FREE - Enter At The Office
8/508. L2 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

9/509. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

10/510. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA

11/511. L3 Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

12/512. L1 Novice Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

13/513.
14/514.
15/515.
16/516.
17/511.
18/518.
19/519.
20/520.
21/521.
22/522.
23/523.
24/524.

Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
L2 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

L3 Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

L1 Novice Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
L2 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

L3 Sr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

8:00AM Grande Arena

155/655. L1 Novice Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
156/656. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
157/657. L1 Green Western Riding & NSBA
158/658. Jr. Western Riding & NSBA

159/659. L1 Novice Youth Western Riding & NSBA
160/660. Youth Western Riding & NSBA

161/661. Sr. Western Riding & NSBA

162/662. Amateur Working Western Rail & NSBA
163/663. Youth Working Western Rail & NSBA
164/664. Open Working Western Rail & NSBA
165/665. L1 Green Ranch Riding & NSBA

166/666
167/667
168/668
169/669
170/670
171/671
172/672
173/6173
174.

175.

176.

. L1 Novice Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA
. L1 Novice Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
. YA Ranch Riding & NSBA
. Ranch Riding & NSBA
. Amateur Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA
. Youth Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA
. Ranch Horse Trail & NSBA
Youth Reining
Amateur Reining
Reining

Saturday, January 11th - 8:00AM Hunter 2 Arena

129/629. L1 Green Working Hunter & NSBA

130/630. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA

131/631. Working Hunter & NSBA

132/632. All Age Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
133/633. L1 Novice Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA
134/634. L1 Novice Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
135/635. L1 Novice Youth Working Hunter & NSBA
136/636. L1 Novice Youth Equitation Ove Fences & NSBA
137/637. Select Working Hunter & NSBA

138/638. Select Equitation Over Fences & NSBA

139/639. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA

140/640. Amateur Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
141/641. Amateur Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

142/642.
143/643.
144/644.
145/645.
146/646.
147/647.
148/648.
149/649.
150/650.
151/651.
152/652.
153/653.
154/654.

Youth Working Hunter & NSBA

Youth Equitation Over Fences & NSBA
Youth Working Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Amateur Jumping & NSBA

Youth Jumping & NSBA

Jumping & NSBA

Jr. Hunter Hack & NSBA

L1 Novice Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
L1 Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
Select Hunter Hack & NSBA

Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA

Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA

Sr. Hunter Hack & NSBA




Sharky's

ONTHE PlER

2 AQHA Qualifying Events 6 Sets Of Points 2 Total NSBA Shows
SPECIAL CIRCUIT FLAT RATE ALL 6 JUDGES - $475*

*Does NOT include Stall, Shavings, Camping, AQHA Admin Fee, Office, NSBA, EMT, Fun In The Sun Classes, Warm-up Fees

IF NOT FLAT FEE: A LA CARTE PRICES

Entry Fees: $19.00/judge/class - YOUTH CILASSES FREE

FIS 10% of added Money such as $500.00 added $50 EF

AQHA Admin Fee: $10.00/judge/horse (Total of six shows/judges)

Office Charge: $35.00 per horse/Per Circuit

EMT: $30.00 per horse/Per Circuit

NSBA: $13.00 per class - single judged per S/C - two total D/A sets of points.

Small Fry: FREE classes Small Fry - 9 years & under (AQHA approved as of 1/1/2025).

Warm-up Fee: $30.00 Hunters and Trail - per S/C show - two shows

Walk/trot Classes: $11/judge/class - Please know the rules about crossing over into LOPE classes.

Stalls: Early Bird stall $275.00 prepaid by Oct 15th. $300 after Oct 15th through Nov 1st. Additional days

before/after show $35 per stall per day. For details and to secure stalls go to our Stall Reservation Form
online at foxleafarm.net.

RVs: $625.00 Circuit price. Extra nights before/after $90.00 per night. See RV link at foxleafarm.net to reserve.
Shavings: $10.95 per bag (subject to change) Order online at foxleafarm.net.
Trailer in Fee: $45 per day (if no stall)

Golf Cart Reservations - Text 919-465-3227 to reserve. Do not delay in ordering.
Credit Cards: Will be accepted for stalls or entries. 4% processing/convenience fee will be charged. Please provide the credit card

authorization form available on the website.
AWARDS

HALTER IS NOT MANDATORY FOR HIGH POINT AWARDS

High Point Awards- $250 to the Rider, $500 to the Trainer of each division- Green, Open Jr, Open Sr, Amateur,
Select, Novice Amateur, Novice Youth, Youth. Special High Points to- L1 Amateur WT, L1 Youth W/T & Small Fry.

Circuit Awards offered in each class. Must show to all applicable judges.

HOST HOTELS:
CALL HOTEL DIRECTLY FOR DISCOUNT. MAKE SURE TO MENTION FOX LEA FARM.

Express
m W%\ AN IHG" HOTEL

CASEY KEY RESORTS
1660 S. Tamiami Trail 206 Albee Road West
Osprey, FL 34229 Nokomis, FL 34275
9419662121 941-946-6191




